management functions have not been allocated to the Spreads Business. Such costs were not historically allocated to individual businesses and
are not directly associated with the revenue generating operations of the Spreads Business.

Remuneration of key management personnel

The Spreads Business operates as part of the Grocery Segment within Premier and was not historically managed on a stand-alone basis. As a
result, there were no key management personnel identified for the Spreads Business.

Cost of Sales

Premier and its affiliates supply the Spreads Business with inventory. These transactions have been recorded at the actual manufacturing cost to
Premier. Amounts of £4.2m, £2.4m and £1.9m are included in Cost of Sales in the Combined Statements of Net Revenue and Direct Operating
Expenses for these transactions for the year ended 31 December 2011, and the six months ended 30 June 2012 and 2011, respectively.

10

Exhibit 99.2
The Hain Celestial Group, Inc.
Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet (unaudited)
June 30, 2012
(dollars in thousands)

 Historical

The Hain
Celestial,

Group, Inc.
Spreads
Business

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 29,895  $ —  $ —  $ 29,895
Accounts receivable 166,677  —  —  166,677
Inventories 186,440  25,452  1,521 (a) 213,413
Deferred income taxes 15,834  —  —  15,834
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 19,864  —  —  19,864
Assets of businesses held for sale 30,098  —  —  30,098
Total current assets 448,808  25,452  1,521  475,781

Property, plant and equipment, net 148,475  50,906  — (b) 199,381
Goodwill 702,556  —  171,500 (c) 874,056
Trademarks and other intangible assets, net 310,378  45,908  50,626 (d) 406,912
Investments and joint ventures 45,100  —  —  45,100
Other assets 18,276  —  5,000 (e) 23,276

Total assets $ 1,673,593  $ 122,266  $ 228,647  $ 2,024,506

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’
EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable $ 123,634  $ —  $ 5,000 (e) $ 128,634
Accrued expenses and other current
liabilities 60,469  —  —  60,469
Income taxes payable 5,074  —  —  5,074
Current portion of long-term debt 296  —  —  296
Liabilities of businesses held for sale 13,336  —  —  13,336
Total current liabilities 202,809  —  5,000  207,809

Long-term debt, less current portion 390,288  —  273,717 (f) 664,005
Deferred income taxes 107,633  —  24,135 (g) 131,768
Other noncurrent liabilities 8,261  —  —  8,261
Total liabilities 708,991  —  302,852  1,011,843

Total stockholders’ equity 964,602  122,266 * (74,205) (h) 1,012,663
Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity $ 1,673,593  $ 122,266  $ 228,647  $ 2,024,506

* Amount represents the total assets of the acquired Spreads Business (see Note 1)

See accompanying notes to this unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet.

1

The Hain Celestial Group, Inc.
Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet
June 30, 2012

1.   Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

On October 27, 2012, The Hain Celestial Group, Inc. (the "Company") completed its previously announced acquisition of Histon Sweet Spreads Limited (the
"Spreads Business") in the United Kingdom from Premier Foods plc ("Premier") pursuant to the sale and purchase agreement dated August 22, 2012.